

University of Tennessee, Knoxville Trace: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange

Charles W. Dabney, 1887-1904

Office of the President

5-27-1923

Statement by Baptist Tabernacle of Tennessee in support of President H.A. Morgan

K.J. Harris Baptist Tabernacle

Follow this and additional works at: http://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_dabn

Recommended Citation

"Statement by Baptist Tabernacle of Tennessee in support of President H.A. Morgan" President's Papers, AR-0001. University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Special Collections. http://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_dabn/170

This University Policy is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the President at Trace: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. It has been accepted for inclusion in Charles W. Dabney, 1887-1904 by an authorized administrator of Trace: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. For more information, please contact trace@utk.edu.

BAPTIST TABERNACLE, Chattanooga, Tenn.

Seeing from the daily papers that the University of
Tennessee has refused to re-elect one of its professors because of
his advocacy of the Darwinian hypothesis of Evolution, and believin g
that the first Chapter of Genesis are the inspired words of God, in
which the Author states nine times over (a three-fold emphasis
multiplied by three) that living creatures were commanded to
reproduce each "after his kind"; and , moreover, believing that
science nowhere proves the contrary;

BE IT RESOLVED,
That we, members of the Baptist Tabernacle of

That we, members of the Baptist Tabernacle of Chattanooga, Tenn., and tax payers of this commonwealth, heartily commend President H.A.Morgan for his firm stand in this matter.

Done by order of the Church, this 27th day of May 1923.

T.W. Callaway, Moderator.

K. J. Harris, Church Clerk.

